

Adult Soccer League Team Roster

\_\_\_\_\_

Rosters are limited to 18 players. Players must be age 16 or older. Rosters are frozen after the 4th week of the season.

Т	'eam	Name	
т	Call	1 Julio	

Manager\_\_\_\_\_

Phone

Email \_\_\_\_\_

Player signature acknowledges that he/she has read the League rules and attached waiver & agrees to abide by the same during the 2024 season.

Player Name (print)	Phone	Email	Signature	Date

## City of Bloomington Parks & Recreation

## Participation Agreement

(Waiver & Release of All Claims)

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in signing up and participating in this recreational activity, you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries you might sustain arising out of this program.

As a participant in the program, I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury and I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages or loss which I may sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with or associated with such program.

I agree to waive and relinquish all claims I may have as a result of participating in the program against the City of Bloomington, the Bloomington Parks & Recreation Department and its officers, agents, servants, and employees.

I do herby fully release and discharge the City of Bloomington, the Bloomington Parks & Recreation Department and its officers, agents, servants, and employees from any and all claims from injuries, including death, damages or loss which I may have or which may accrue to me on account of participation in the program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the City of Bloomington Parks & Recreation Department and its officers, agents, servants, and employees from any and all claims resulting from injuries, including death, damages, and losses sustained or inflicted by me and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the activities of the program.

By permitting the participant to enter the program, the City of Bloomington, Bloomington Parks & Recreation Department and its officers, agents, servants, and employees do not assume any greater duties of supervision than would otherwise be imposed upon it by law. If any portion of the Agreement is declared unenforceable, said unenforceability, shall not impair the remainder of said agreement.

By signing above, I have read and fully understand the above program details and Waiver and Release of All Claims.